NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

[bookmark: _GoBack]QUESTION 754-2019
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 12-2019: DATE OF PUBLICATION - 30 AUGUST 2019: 
“Mr J WW Julius (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”
1. Whether his department hosted any event and or function related to its 2019 Budget Vote debate; if so, (a) where was each event held, (b) what was the total cost of each event and (c) what is the name of each person who was invited to attend each event as guest; 
2.	whether any gifts were distributed to guests attending any of the events; if so, (a) what are the relevant details of the gifts distributed and (b) who sponsored the gifts?                 (NW1799E)	

REPLY:
1. 	The department did not host a budget vote event or function. However, the department had an exhibition at the old Assembly Chamber courtyard for a total amount of R198 455. 04

	2. 	The Department did not give out gifts.


